

**BID TABULATION**  
**2016 Street Sewer Department Materials**

For Bids Due: April 21, 2016

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Berneth LLC	Bit-Mat Products	Klink Trucking,	Kuert Concrete,		Ozinga Ready	Rieth-Riley	American	Walsh & Kelly,	2016 Unit Prices	Contractor Awarded	Item Total	Local Preference Bid
				Seal Master	of Indiana, Inc	Inc	Inc		Mix Concrete,	Construction	Highway	Inc.				
				Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price		Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Awarded			
<b>PART A - ASPHALT MATERIALS</b>					Local	Local	Local			Local		Local				
A-1	HMA Surface 11L	5,000	Ton							\$41.50		\$45.50	\$41.50	Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc	\$ 207,500.00	1%
A-2	HMA Surface 11L MAC	2,000	Ton							\$72.00		\$58.00	\$58.00	Walsh & Kelly, Inc.	\$ 116,000.00	1%
A-3	HMA Surface 11L MAC HD	2,000	Ton							\$74.50		\$59.50	\$59.50	Walsh & Kelly, Inc.	\$ 119,000.00	1%
A-4	HMA Surface 11S	1,000	Ton							\$42.00		\$45.50	\$42.00	Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc	\$ 42,000.00	5%
A-5	HMA Surface 11 Olexobit	1,200	Ton							\$81.00		\$70.00	\$70.00	Walsh & Kelly, Inc.	\$ 84,000.00	3%
A-6	HMA Binder 8/9	500	Ton							\$42.00		\$36.50	\$36.50	Walsh & Kelly, Inc.	\$ 18,250.00	5%
A-7	HMA Binder 11	3,500	Ton							\$39.00		\$40.50	\$39.00	Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc	\$ 136,500.00	1%
A-8	HMA Binder 11 MAC	2,500	Ton							\$62.50		\$50.75	\$50.75	Walsh & Kelly, Inc.	\$ 126,875.00	1%
A-9	HMA Base 5D	1,000	Ton							\$40.00		\$35.75	\$35.75	Walsh & Kelly, Inc.	\$ 35,750.00	5%
A-10	AE-T Tack	75,000	Gal		\$2.00								\$2.00	Bit-Mat Products of Indiana, Inc	\$ 150,000.00	1%
A-11	RS-2	15,000	Gal		\$1.90								\$1.90	Bit-Mat Products of Indiana, Inc	\$ 28,500.00	5%
A-13	MAC 20 Crack Seal	2,500	Gal										\$0.00	-	\$ -	
A-14	CMA Patch AE-300 HP	500	Ton							\$65.00		\$85.00	\$65.00	Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc	\$ 32,500.00	5%
<b>PART B - PCC MATERIALS</b>				<b>Kuert Local Review Price (Award at Bid Price)</b>												
B-1	Class A Concrete	700	CY				\$102.00	\$98.94	\$96.00				\$96.00	Ozinga Ready Mix Concrete, Inc	\$ 67,200.00	3%
B-2	Class A High Early	1,500	CY				\$108.00	\$106.92	\$103.50				\$103.50	Ozinga Ready Mix Concrete, Inc	\$ 155,250.00	1%
B-3	High Early Concrete w/Integral Color - Black	100	CY				\$198.00	\$188.10	\$188.00				\$188.00	Ozinga Ready Mix Concrete, Inc	\$ 18,800.00	5%
B-4	Flowable Fill, Removable	200	CY				<b>\$65.50</b>	\$62.23	\$65.00				\$65.50	Kuert Concrete, Inc	\$ 13,100.00	5%
B-5	Class A Concrete with Non-Chloride Accelerator - 1%	1100	CY				\$106.80	\$105.73	\$101.00				\$101.00	Ozinga Ready Mix Concrete, Inc	\$ 111,100.00	1%
B-6	Class A Concrete with Non-Chloride Accelerator - 2%	500	CY				\$111.60	\$108.25	\$106.00				\$106.00	Ozinga Ready Mix Concrete, Inc	\$ 53,000.00	3%
B-7	Concrete Dye - Black w/Hardener	100	Bags				<b>\$46.25</b>	\$43.94	\$57.00				\$46.25	Kuert Concrete, Inc	\$ 4,625.00	5%

**BID TABULATION**  
**2016 Street Sewer Department Materials**

For Bids Due: April 21, 2016

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Berneth LLC	Bit-Mat Products	Klink Trucking,	Kuert Concrete,		Ozinga Ready	Rieth-Riley	American	Walsh & Kelly,	2016 Unit Prices	Contractor Awarded	Item Total	Local Preference Bid
				Seal Master	of Indiana, Inc	Inc	Inc		Mix Concrete,	Construction	Highway	Inc.				
<b>PART C - AGGREGATE MATERIALS</b>																
C-1	No. 23 Sand	5,000	Ton			\$9.25	\$8.79			\$9.85			\$9.25	Klink Trucking, Inc	\$ 46,250.00	5%
C-2	No. 53 Gravel	1,000	Ton			\$12.00	\$11.40			\$17.15			\$12.00	Klink Trucking, Inc	\$ 12,000.00	5%
C-3	No. 53 Recycled Concrete	4,000	Ton			\$12.50	\$11.88			\$16.00			\$12.50	Klink Trucking, Inc	\$ 50,000.00	5%
C-4	No. 53 Slag	1,000	Ton			\$13.75	\$13.06			\$13.80			\$13.75	Klink Trucking, Inc	\$ 13,750.00	5%
C-5	Topsoil	100	CY			\$20.50	\$19.48			\$20.55			\$20.50	Klink Trucking, Inc	\$ 2,050.00	5%
C-7	No. 11 Slag Chip Stone	800	Ton			\$16.75	\$15.91			\$15.80			\$15.80	Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc	\$ 12,640.00	5%
<b>PART D - SEWER MATERIALS</b>																
D-1	Manhole Cover & Frame	300	Each										\$ -	-	\$ -	
D-2	Catch Basin Cover & Frame	300	Each										\$ -	-	\$ -	
D-3	MH Riser 20 3/4" D - 1'R - 7/8"L	40	Each							\$85.00			\$ 85.00	American Highway Products	\$ 3,400.00	
D-4	MH Riser 20 3/4" D - 1 1/2'R - 7/8"L	40	Each							\$88.50			\$ 88.50	American Highway Products	\$ 3,540.00	
D-5	MH Riser 20 3/4" D - 2'R - 7/8"L	20	Each							\$92.00			\$ 92.00	American Highway Products	\$ 1,840.00	
D-6	MH Riser 20 3/4" D - 2 1/2'R - 7/8"L	10	Each							\$96.50			\$ 96.50	American Highway Products	\$ 965.00	
D-10	MH Riser 21 3/4" D - 1'R - 1 3/8"L	20	Each							\$100.00			\$ 100.00	American Highway Products	\$ 2,000.00	
D-11	MH Riser 21 3/4" D - 1 1/2'R - 1 3/8"L	30	Each							\$103.50			\$ 103.50	American Highway Products	\$ 3,105.00	
D-12	MH Riser 21 3/4" D - 2'R - 1 3/8"L	30	Each							\$107.00			\$ 107.00	American Highway Products	\$ 3,210.00	
D-19	MH Riser 22 1/8" D - 2'R - 1 1/4"L	20	Each							\$85.00			\$ 85.00	American Highway Products	\$ 1,700.00	
D-21	MH Riser 22 1/8" D - 3'R - 1 1/4"L	5	Each							\$104.00			\$ 104.00	American Highway Products	\$ 520.00	
D-24	MH Riser 22 1/4" D - 1'R - 1 1/2"L	30	Each							\$85.00			\$ 85.00	American Highway Products	\$ 2,550.00	
D-25	MH Riser 22 1/4" D - 1 1/2'R - 1 1/2"L	30	Each							\$88.50			\$ 88.50	American Highway Products	\$ 2,655.00	
D-31	MH Riser 23" D - 1'R - 1 3/4"L	30	Each							\$92.50			\$ 92.50	American Highway Products	\$ 2,775.00	
D-32	MH Riser 23" D - 1 1/2'R - 1 3/4"L	20	Each							\$88.50			\$ 88.50	American Highway Products	\$ 1,770.00	
D-33	MH Riser 23" D - 2'R - 1 3/4"L	40	Each							\$92.50			\$ 92.50	American Highway Products	\$ 3,700.00	
D-39	MH Riser 23 5/8" D - 1 1/2'R - 1 1/8"L	10	Each							\$88.50			\$ 88.50	American Highway Products	\$ 885.00	
D-40	MH Riser 23 5/8" D - 2'R - 1 1/8"L	10	Each							\$92.00			\$ 92.00	American Highway Products	\$ 920.00	
D-45	MH Riser 23 5/8" D - 1'R - 1 1/2"L	20	Each							\$85.00			\$ 85.00	American Highway Products	\$ 1,700.00	
D-46	MH Riser 23 5/8" D - 1 1/2'R - 1 1/2"L	25	Each							\$88.50			\$ 88.50	American Highway Products	\$ 2,212.50	
D-47	MH Riser 23 5/8" D - 2'R - 1 1/2"L	20	Each							\$92.00			\$ 92.00	American Highway Products	\$ 1,840.00	
D-48	MH Riser 23 5/8" D - 2 1/2'R - 1 1/2"L	20	Each							\$96.50			\$ 96.50	American Highway Products	\$ 1,930.00	
<b>PART E - TRAFFIC MATERIALS</b>																
E-1	Liquid Thermoplastic Traffic Marking Paint - White	2200	Gal	\$19.35									\$19.35	Berneth LLC Seal Master	\$ 42,570.00	
E-2	Liquid Thermoplastic Traffic Marking Paint - Yellow	1100	Gal	\$19.35									\$19.35	Berneth LLC Seal Master	\$ 21,285.00	
E-3	Liquid Thermoplastic Traffic Marking Paint - Blue	50	Gal	\$20.56									\$20.56	Berneth LLC Seal Master	\$ 1,028.00	
E-4	Liquid Thermoplastic Traffic Marking Paint - Green	50	Gal	\$25.95									\$25.95	Berneth LLC Seal Master	\$ 1,297.50	
E-5	Pavement Marking Beads, Standard	15000	Lbs	\$0.395									\$0.395	Berneth LLC Seal Master	\$ 5,925.00	
<b>PART F - SNOW REMOVAL MATERIALS</b>																
F-1	Curved Double Bevel Carbon Steel Underbody Blade 5'L x 6'T x 5/8"Th	500	Each										\$ -	-	\$ -	
F-2	Curved Single Bevel Carbon Steel Underbody Blade 5'L x 6'T x 3/4"Th Heat Treated - Hardened	100	Each										\$ -	-	\$ -	
F-3	Curved Single Bevel Carbon Steel Underbody Blade 6'L x 6'T x 3/4"Th Heat Treated - Hardened	50	Each										\$ -	-	\$ -	
<b>PART G - DELIVERY OF HMA MATERIALS BY TRI-AXLE TRUCK</b>																
G-1	Driver and Truck	576	Hours			\$110.00							\$ 110.00	Klink Trucking, Inc	\$ 63,360.00	

I hereby certify that the above truly and accurately represents bids received for this project on April 21, 2016.

Roger T. Nawrot, PE